

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2015  
(CRLMP No. 11481/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015  
in MCRC No. 8123/2014,07/01/2015 in MCRC No. 7999/2014 passed by  
the High Court Of M.P. at Indore)

NITYANAND PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 11481/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay in refiling the special leave petition is  
condoned.

Crl. M.P. stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS