

**SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 5827 AND
5829 OF 2015**

NITYANAND PANDE . . .PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH . . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Application seeking exemption from
filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment is allowed.**

**Application seeking exemption from
filing official translation is allowed.**

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4556/2015."

It is submitted that show cause notice could not be issued in any of the matters as Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copy of Special Leave Petition, till date.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th Day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc