

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 4556, 3717,
3845, 5299, 4733, 5827, 5829, 6243, 6242, 6213, 5992, 5994,
5991, 6003, 5990, 5993, 6002 AND 6214 OF 2015

NITYANAND PANDE ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Registry to get the marked portions of
the Lokayukta Report and place the translated
version of the Report.**

List the matter on 28th September, 2015."

It is submitted that Lokayukta Report in sealed cover has been received in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 4863 of 2015 which was placed before Hon'ble Judges. As directed by Hon'ble Judges relevant vernacular documents translated from the translation cell of the Registry and translated version of the report has been included in the Paper Books of Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 4556 of 2015.

Sealed Original report of Lokayukt will be available in Court with the Court Master.

Service of show cause notice is complete only in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) Nos. 4556, 3717 and 3845 of 2015. In rest of the matters, service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc